The Mridaparikshak mini-lab has not been developed individually by tcAR-ltss, Bhopal. tt is

developed in two contractual research projects of which first was executed in collaborative

mode and second was executed in sponsored mode with Nagarjuna Agrochemicals pvt Ltd.,

Hyderabad. The firm has paid a total of Rs 3207039/ (Rupees Thirty two lakh seven thousand

thirty nine only) (Rs 203785! were paid by the firm in first project and Rs It6gt88/were paid

in the second project).

A committee was constituted by the Director of the institute to fix the rates of Mridaparikshak.

The committee comprised the members of Institute Technology Management Unit, the